

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28880-28888/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in MP No. 854/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 855/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 856/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 857/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 859/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 860/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 861/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 862/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 1696/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

RAJENDRA GHOLAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI MADHYABHARAT HINDI SAHITYA

SAMITI PUBLIC TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.155975/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR