

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28880-
28888/2018

RAJENDRA GHOLAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI MADHYABHARAT HINDI SAHITYA SAMITI PUBLIC TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent
No.1 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one
has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 27.8.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG