

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28880-28888/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in MP No. 854/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 855/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 856/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 857/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 859/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 860/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 861/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 862/2017 27-08-2018 in MP No. 1696/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

RAJENDRA GHOLAP ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI MADHYABHARAT HINDI SAHITYA SAMITI
PUBLIC TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.K. Mody, Adv.
Mr. Prasoddha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhisim Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Lata, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter in the second week of January, 2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)